# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2624002

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
Name			Execution Date	
		Name	01/30/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	UNIVERSITE DE MONCTON			
Street Address:	165 MASSAY AVENUE			
City:	MONCTON, NEW BRUNSWICK			
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA		
Postal Code: E1A 3E9				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			
I <del></del>			]	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 10548		0700		
		8739		
		0739		
				0748
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA (202)371-	2540		0278720
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone:	DATA (202)371- 20237126	2540 00		10548730
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (202)371- 20237126 selmer@s	2540		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (202)371- 20237126 selmer@s sesent via US Mail wh	2540 00 kgf.com, dcadieux@skgf.com		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (202)371- 20237126 selmer@s sent via US Mail wh STERNE, 1100 NEV	2540 00 kgf.com, dcadieux@skgf.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C V YORK AVENUE, NW		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (202)371- 20237126 selmer@s sent via US Mail wh STERNE, 1100 NEV	2540 00 kgf.com, dcadieux@skgf.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (202)371- 20237126 selmer@s sent via US Mail wh STERNE, 1100 NEV WASHING	2540 00 kgf.com, dcadieux@skgf.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C V YORK AVENUE, NW		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (202)371- 20237126 selmer@s sent via US Mail wh STERNE, 1100 NEV WASHING	2540 00 kgf.com, dcadieux@skgf.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C V YORK AVENUE, NW GTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (202)371- 20237126 selmer@s sent via US Mail wh STERNE, 1100 NEV WASHING	2540 00 kgf.com, dcadieux@skgf.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C V YORK AVENUE, NW STON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (202)371- 20237126 selmer@s sent via US Mail wh STERNE, 1100 NEV WASHING	2540 00 kgf.com, dcadieux@skgf.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C V YORK AVENUE, NW GTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 1556.0420000/RWE/SLE STEPHANIE L. ELMER		\$40.00

PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Chantal Matar (hereinafter the "Assignor"), am a co-inventor of the invention described in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA04/00389 filed March 15, 2004 entitled "Antioxidant Producing Bacterium and Uses Thereof" (hereinafter the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, on or about January 30, 2006, the **Université de Moncton** (hereinafter the "Assignee"), having offices at 165 Massay avenue, Moncton, New Brunswick, E1A 3E9, Canada, finalized an agreement with the Assignor to take assignment of the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and all inventions described therein;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it did sell, assign, and transfer, and by way of further assurance, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, including in and to the inventions described therein, any patent application(s) claiming the benefit of priority thereof (such as United States Patent Application No. 10/548,739), and to all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions, including all continuations, divisionals, re-examination or reissues thereof, and to all corresponding rights, interests and privileges flowing therefrom, all said patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as said patents could have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;

Assignor agrees at said Assignee's, its successor's, assign's or legal representative's request and expense, at any time, to execute such documents and do such acts, as may be required to obtain, perfect, maintain and enforce rights referenced herein.

Matar Assignment Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 031650 FRAME: 0377

## **Chantal Matar (Assignor):**

Signature / Signature / MATAR <u>CHANTAL MATAR</u> Name (print or type)

SIGNED at <u>OHAWA</u>, <u>CANADA</u>, City or Town Country this <u>B1</u> day of <u>November</u> <u>2013</u> Month Year

# Statement by Witness

I. Brian Julien, hereby DECLARE that I was personally present and did see the Assignor who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above assignment.

21-Nov-2013 Date

Signature of Witness

Matar Assignment Page 2 of 2

# PATENT **REEL: 031650 FRAME: 0378**

**RECORDED: 11/21/2013**